Pressure Control Valves
5 - 1
Specifications may be revised at any time. Refer to Technical Literature for latest data.
DENISON HYDRAULICS   -   Ref. : 05 - US-PC005-E1.doc.
5.  Pressure Control Valves
Mounting
Series Function Model Size
Max.

Others Denison Hydraulics
DIN Connector .................... for 09-11-P2 options Proportional Amplifier ................................................. for P2 option - VP01, 12VDC
Type Code Type Code Remarks
Standard (<250 V) 167-01007-8 EC01 AO1 : 12VDC amplifier 1 701-00600-8 VP01 B-design only
Red LED (15-30 VDC) 167-01100-8 Power supply 701-00023-8 115/230 VAC  24 VDC (EC01 input)
With Rectifier (<250 V) 167-01076-8 Card holder 701-00066-8
1 12 VDC is recommended for best performance. 24 VDC version : contact Denison Hydraulics.
Pressure Control Valves - R5 Series
5 - 7
Specifications may be revised at any time. Refer to Technical Literature for latest data.
DENISON HYDRAULICS   -   Ref. : 05 - US-PC005-E1.doc.
R5♦♦♦♦06 R5♦♦♦♦08 R5♦♦♦♦10 R5♦♦♦♦12
SAE-61
R5♦♦♦♦12
SAE-62
A 2.48 2.56 2.40 3.64 3.64
B 2.20 2.28 2.44 2.17 2.17
C 1.10 1.14 1.36
D 2.36 2.36 2.95 3.15 3.15
F 1.64 1.85 2.52 2.87 2.87
H 1.87 2.06 2.31 2.75 3.13
I 0.87 1.03 1.19 1.41 1.44
J
3/8”UNC
x 0.79
3/8”UNC
x 0.91
7/16”UNC
x 0.87
½”UNC
x 1.06
5/8”UNC
x 1.30
∅K 0.41 0.41 0.49 0.53 0.67
L 0.75 0.98 1.26 1.50 1.50
No venting
E 4.69 5.54 5.87 6.99 6.99
G 5.55 5.55 5.55 5.55 5.55
Electrical venting (VV01)
E 6.43 7.39 7.72 8.84 8.84
G 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30
M 3.94 3.94 4.23 4.33 4.33
Proportional P2 (VP01)
E 6.43 7.39 7.72 8.84 8.84
G 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89
M 3.98 3.98 4.27 4.37 4.37
References
Symbol Code Code Symbol
Relief (SAE-61)
R5V♦♦-535-12-A1
R5V10 -435-12-A1
R5V12 -333-12-A1
Unload (SAE-61)
R5U♦♦-535-14-A1
R5U10 -435-14-A1
R5U12 -333-14-A1
Sequence (SAE-61)
R5S♦♦-535-16-A1
R5S10 -435-16-A1
R5S12 -333-16-A1
Electrical venting - Normally closed (electric signal = venting) Electrical venting - Normally vented (electric signal = close)
Symbol Code Code Symbol
Relief (SAE-61)
R5V♦♦-53♦-12-11-G♦♦-A1
R5V10 -43♦-12-11-G♦♦-A1
R5V12 -33♦-12-11-G♦♦-A1
Unload (SAE-61)
R5U♦♦-53♦-15-11-G♦♦-A1
R5U10 -43♦-15-11-G♦♦-A1
R5U12 -33♦-15-11-G♦♦-A1
Relief (SAE-61)
R5V♦♦-53♦-12-09-G♦♦-A1
R5V10 -43♦-12-09-G♦♦-A1